Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Campus Communities,		II08/17/2004 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.			COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Campus Communities Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	805 Las Cimas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3052062	AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES
Serial Number:	77349811	ACE
Registration Number:	2924496	AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)419-8329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (972) 419-8378

Email: jathomas@gpm-law.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Thomas

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48
Address Line 2: 2200 One Galleria Tower
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240-1518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01144.232

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0427

900111542

302908

UU Ub\$ H

S HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Thomas
Signature:	/jathomas/
Date:	07/17/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Incorporation#page1.tif source=Incorporation#page2.tif source=Incorporation#page3.tif source=Incorporation#page4.tif source=Incorporation#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0428



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES SERVICES, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3300393

DATE: 08-17-04

2355758 8100V

040601051

REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0429

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: American Campus Communities Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent of the Corporation at such address is Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock, having a par value of \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE V

The name and mailing address of the Incorporator is as follows:

William C. Bayless, Jr. American Campus Communities, Inc. 805 Las Cimas Parkway, Suite 400 Austin, Texas 78746

ARTICLE VI

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the bylaws of the Corporation may be made, altered, amended or repealed by the stockholders or by a majority of the entire board of directors of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VII

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0430

ARTICLE VIII

- (a) The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (other than an action by or in the right of the Corporation) by reason of the fact that the person is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by the person in connection with such action, suit or proceeding if the person acted in good faith and in a manner the person reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe the person's conduct was unlawful. The termination of any action, suit or proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, conviction, or upon a plea of nolo contendere or its equivalent, shall not, of itself, create a presumption that the person did not act in good faith and in a manner which the person reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had reasonable cause to believe that the person's conduct was unlawful.
- (b) The Corporation shall indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action or suit by or in the right of the Corporation to procure a judgment in its favor by reason of the fact that the person is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against expenses (including attorneys' fees) actually and reasonably incurred by the person in connection with the defense or settlement of such action or suit if the person acted in good faith and in a manner the person reasonably helieved to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation and except that no such indemnification shall be made in respect of any claim, issue or matter as to which such person shall have been adjudged to be liable to the Corporation unless and only to the extent that the Court of Chancery or the court in which such action or suit was brought shall determine upon application that, despite the adjudication of liability but in view of all the circumstances of the case, such person is fairly and reasonably entitled to indemnity by the Corporation for such expenses which the Court of Chancery or such other court shall deem proper.
- (c) Expenses incurred in defending a civil or criminal action, suit or proceeding shall (in the case of any action, suit or proceeding against a director of the Corporation) or may (in the case of any action, suit or proceeding against an officer, trustee, employee or agent of the Corporation) be paid by the Corporation in advance of the final disposition of such action, suit or proceeding as authorized by the Board of Directors upon receipt of an undertaking by or on behalf of person so indemnified to repay such amount if it shall ultimately be determined that he is not entitled to be indemnified by the Corporation as authorized in this Article VIII.
- (d) The indemnification and other rights set forth in this Article VIII shall not be exclusive of any provisions with respect thereto in the bylaws of the Corporation or any other

contract or agreement between the Corporation and any officer, director, employee or agent of the Corporation.

- (e) Neither the amendment nor repeal of this Article VII, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VIII, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article VIII in respect of any matter occurring before such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision or in respect of any cause of action, suit or claim relating to any such matter which would have given rise to a right of indemnification or right to the reimbursement expenses pursuant to this Article VIII if such provision had not been so amended or repealed or if a provision inconsistent therewith had not been so adopted.
- (f) No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or any stockholder for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director; provided, however, that the foregoing shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director:
 - (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders:
 - (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law;
 - (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; or
 - (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

If the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is amended after the date hereof to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as so amended.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Incorporation as of this 17th day of August, 2004.

/s/ William C. Bayless, Jr. William C. Bayless, Jr. Sole Incorporator

Incorporation.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 07/17/2008